

新聞稿 Media Release

中電控股有限公司 CLP Holdings Limited

13 December 2012

CLP enters into a placing agreement for the issue of shares under its General Mandate

CLP Holdings Limited announces today it has entered into a placing agreement and, subject to completion, it will be issuing new shares under its General Mandate. The Placing Shares represent (i) approximately 5.00% of the existing issued share capital of the Company (consisting of 2,406,143,400 Shares in issue as at the date of this announcement); and (ii) approximately 4.76% of the Company's issued share capital as enlarged by the Placing.

Please click here to download the announcement.

- Ends -

Media Contact
Ms Winifred Wong
Group Public Affairs Manager – Asia Pacific
CLP Holdings Limited
Tel: (852) 2678 8014

Pager: (852) 7116 3131 A/C 7736 Email: winifred@clp.com.hk

Analysts Contact
Ms Gloria Kwan
Head of Investor Relations
CLP Holdings Limited
Tel: (852) 2678 8322
Email: ir@clp.com.hk